43
   Lucalox™
Cap:  E27, E40
Wattages: 50-1000W
Finish:  Tubular Clear
 or Elliptical
 Diffuse
Life:  24,000 -28,500Hrs
Page:  50-51
Lucalox™ XO
Cap:  E27, E40
Wattages: 50-600W
Feature:  Extra high
 lumen output
Finish:  Tubular Clear or
 Elliptical Diffuse
Life:  28,500 -32,000Hrs
Page:  50
Lucalox™ PSL
Cap:  E40
Wattages: 250-750W
Feature:  Designed for
 Greenhouse
 lighting
Finish:  Tubular Clear
Life:  10,000-12,000Hrs
Page:  51
High Pressure
Sodium
Lucalox™ TD
Cap:  RX7s-24
Wattages: 250-1000W
Life:  20,000Hrs
Page:  51
Lucalox™ E-Z Lux™
Cap:  E27
Wattages: 110W
Feature:  Direct
 replacement for
 mercury lamps
Life:  16,000Hrs
Page:  51
Lucalox™
Internal Ignitor
Cap:  E27
Wattages: 50-70W
Feature:  Internal ignitor
Finish:  Elliptical Clear
 or Diffuse
Life:  12,000Hrs
Page:  51
Lucalox™ XO Superlife
Cap:  E27, E40
Wattages:  50-400W
Feature:   Extra high lumen
output and Twin
Arctubes for extra life
Finish:  Tubular Clear or
 Elliptical Diffuse
Life:  40,000 -55,000Hrs
Page:  50
Lucalox™ Superlife
Cap:  E27, E40
Wattages: 50-400W
Feature:  Twin Arctubes
 for extra life
Finish:  Tubular Clear or
 Elliptical Diffuse
Life:  40,000 -55,000Hrs
Page:  50
High Pressure
Sodium – Others
Mercury Lamps
Selector
Kolorlux
Standard
Cap:  E27, E40
Wattages: 50-400W
Life:  20,000Hrs
Page:  52
Kolorlux Deluxe
Cap:  E27, E40
Wattages: 50-400W
Life:  20,000Hrs
Page:  52
Mixed Light
Cap:  E27, E40, B22
Wattages: 160-500W
Voltage: 230-240V or
 240-250V
Life:  8,000Hrs
Page:  52
50
50 85 E27 LU50/85/XO/D/27 45696 3600 2100 25 U 28,500 156 72 12
70 90 E27 LU70/90/XO/D/27 45697 6000 2100 25 U 28,500 156 72 12
100 100 E40 LU100/100/XO/D/40 93379 10000 2100 25 U 32,000 186 76 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/XO/D/40 93380 16900 2100 25 U 32,000 227 91 12
250 100 E40 LU250/XO/D/40 93381 31200 2100 25 U 32,000 227 91 12
400 105 E40 LU400/XO/D/40 93296 54000 2100 25 U 32,000 282 122 6
Lucalox™ XO Elliptical Diffuse E
50 85 E27 LU 50/XO/SBY/T/E27 78736 4400* 2000 25 U 40,000 156 38.5 25
70 90 E27 LU 70/XO/SBY/T/E27 88258 6600 2000 25 U 40,000 156 38.5 25
100 100 E40 LU 100/XO/SBY/T/E40 88256 10700 2000 25 U 55,000 211 48 12
150 100 E40 LU 150/XO/SBY/T/E40 78737 17500* 2000 25 U 55,000 211 48 12
250 100 E40 LU 250/XO/SBY/T/E40 78738 33200* 2000 25 U 55,000 260 48 12
400 100 E40 LU 400/XO/SBY/T/E40 78739 56500* 2000 25 U 55,000 283 48 12
* Provisional Data
Lucalox™ XO Superlife Tubular Clear E
W
a
tt
a
g
e
 [W
]
V
ol
ts
 [V
]
C
a
p
P
ro
d
u
ct
D
es
cr
ip
ti
on
P
ro
d
u
ct
 C
od
e
Lu
m
en
 [l
m
]
C
C
T
[K
]
C
R
I [
R
a
]
O
p
er
a
ti
n
g
p
os
it
io
n
R
at
ed
 L
ife
 [h
]
Le
n
g
th
 [m
m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
P
a
ck
 Q
ty
50 85 E27 LU50/85/XO/T/27 93373 4400 2100 25 U 28,500 156 38.5 25
70 90 E27 LU70/90/XO/T/27 93375 6600 2100 25 U 28,500 156 38.5 25
100 100 E40 LU100/100/XO/T/40 93376 10700 2100 25 U 32,000 211 48 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/XO/T/40 93377 17500 2100 25 U 32,000 211 48 12
250 100 E40 LU250/XO/T/40 93378 33000 2100 25 U 32,000 260 48 12
400 100 E40 LU400/XO/T/40 93269 56500 2100 25 U 32,000 283 48 12
600 115 E40 LU600/XO/T/40 93270 90000 2100 25 U 32,000 283 48 12
Lucalox™ XO Tubular Clear E
High Pressure Sodium Lamps
High Intensity Discharge Lamps
50 85 E27 LU50/85/MO/SBY/D/E27 88557 3300 2000 25 U 40,000 156 72 12
70 90 E27 LU70/90/MO/SBY/D/E27 88269 5800 2000 25 U 40,000 156 72 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/SBY/D/40 35589 14500 2000 25 U 50,000 227 91 12
250 100 E40 LU250/SBY/D/40 w 35590 26000 2000 25 U 55,000 227 91 12
400 105 E40 LU400/SBY/D/40 35591 47500 2000 25 U 55,000 282 122 6
Lucalox™ Standard Tubular Clear
50 85 E27 LU50/85/MO/T/E27 1/25 88553 3400 2000 25 U 28,500 156 38.5 25
70 90 E27 LU 70/90/MO/T/E27 1/25 46221 6000 2000 25 U 28,500 156 38.5 25
100 100 E40 LU100/100/MO/T/40 93767 9600 2000 25 U 28,500 211 48 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/40 44244 15000 2000 25 U 28,500 211 48 12
250 100 E40 LU250/T/40 22453 27500 2000 25 U 28,500 260 48 12
400 100 E40 LU400/T/40 11678 48000 2000 25 U 28,500 283 48 12
1000 110 E40 LU1000/110/T/40 4pk 45751 130000 2000 25 U 24,000 372 67 4
Lucalox™ Superlife Elliptical Diffuse E
50 85 E27 LU50/85/MO/SBY/T/E27 88558 3400 2000 25 U 40,000 156 38.5 25
70 90 E27 LU70/90/MO/SBY/T/E27 88268 6000 2000 25 U 40,000 156 38.5 25
100 100 E40 LU100/100/MO/SBY/T/40 17899 9600 2000 25 U 50,000 211 48 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/SBY/T/40 35594 15000 2000 25 U 50,000 211 48 12
250 100 E40 LU250/SBY/T/40 35586 27500 2000 25 U 55,000 260 48 12
400 100 E40 LU400/SBY/T/40 35582 50000 2000 25 U 55,000 283 48 12
Lucalox™ Superlife Tubular Clear E
E      External Ignitor,        Internal IgnitorI
70 90 E27 LU 70/XO/SBY/D/E27 88257 6000 2000 25 U 40,000 156 71 12
100 100 E40 LU 100/XO/SBY/D/E40 88255 10000 2000 25 U 55,000 186 75 12
Lucalox™ XO Superlife Elliptical Diffuse E
E
51
250 115 E40 LU250W/PSL/T/E40 88665 33000 2100 22 U 10000 283 48 12
400 110 E40 LU400W/PSL/T/E40 17106 56500 2100 22 U 12,000* 283 48 12
400 110 E40 LU400W/PSL/T/E40/Bulk 44304 56500 2100 22 U 12,000* 283 48 63
600 115 E40 LU600W/PSL/T/E40 17107 90000 2100 22 U 12,000* 283 48 12
600 115 E40 LU600W/PSL/T/E40/Bulk 44305 90000 2100 22 U 12,000* 283 48 63
750 115 E40 LU750W/PSL/T/E40 17108 112000 2100 22 U 10,000* 293 51 12
750 115 E40 LU750W/PSL/T/E40/Bulk 44306 112000 2100 22 U 10,000* 293 51 63
600 115 E40 LU400V/600W/PSL/T/E40 43440 90000 2100 22 U 12,000* 283 48 12
600 115 E40 LU400V/600W/PSL/T/E40/Bulk 43439 90000 2100 22 U 12,000* 283 48 63
750 115 E40 LU400V/750W/PSL/T/E40 43438 112000 2100 22 U 12,000* 293 51 12
750 115 E40 LU400V/750W/PSL/T/E40/Bulk 43437 112000 2100 22 U 12,000* 293 51 63
W
a
tt
a
g
e
 [W
]
V
ol
ts
 [V
]
C
a
p
P
ro
d
u
ct
D
es
cr
ip
ti
on
P
ro
d
u
ct
 C
od
e
Lu
m
en
 [l
m
]
C
C
T
[K
]
C
R
I [
R
a
]
O
p
er
a
ti
n
g
p
os
it
io
n
R
at
ed
 L
ife
 [h
]
Le
n
g
th
 [m
m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
P
a
ck
 Q
ty
50 85 E27 LU50/85/MO/D/E27 1/25 88554 3300 2000 25 U 28,500 156 72 12
70 90 E27 LU 70/90/MO/D/E27 1/12 46217 5800 2000 25 U 28,500 156 72 12
100 100 E40 LU100/100/MO/D/40 93766 9200 2000 25 U 28,500 186 76 12
150 100 E40 LU150/100/D/40 44245 14500 2000 25 U 28,500 227 91 12
250 100 E40 LU250/D/40 44052 26000 2000 25 U 28,500 227 91 12
400 100 E40 LU400/D/40 44057 47500 2000 25 U 28,500 282 122 6
1000 110 E40 LU1000/110/D/40 30228 120000 2000 25 U 24,000 372 162 1
70 90 E27 LU 70/90/MO/I/E27 1/12 46209 6000 2000 25 U 12,000 156 72 12
50 85 E27 LU50/85/MO/D/I/E27 1/12 88556 3300 2000 25 U 12,000 156 72 12
70 90 E27 LU70/90/MO/D/I/E27 1/12 46186 5800 2000 25 U 12,000 156 72 12
250 100 RX7s-24 LU250/TD 30241 23000 2000 25 HOR±20° 20,000 191 22.4 10
400 100 RX7s-24 LU400/TD 30244 43000 2000 25 HOR±20° 20,000 256 22.4 10
1000 250 RX7s-24 LU1000/TD 30246 137000 2000 25 HOR±20° 20,000 334 22.4 10
110 110 E27 LUH110/D/27-SHx 39512 8800 2000 25 U 16,000 175 72 40
Lucalox™ PSL (PhotoSynthesis Light) Tubular Clear
Lucalox™ Standard Elliptical Diffuse
Lucalox™ Internal Ignitor Elliptical Clear
Lucalox™ Internal Ignitor Elliptical Diffuse
Lucalox™ TD Double Ended
Lucalox™ E-Z Lux™ Elliptical Diffuse – Mercury Retrofit
E
E
E
I
I
*90% reliability
E      External Ignitor,        Internal IgnitorI
E      External Ignitor,        Internal IgnitorI
52
High Intensity Discharge Lamps
W
a
tt
a
g
e
 [W
]
V
ol
ts
 [V
]
C
a
p
P
ro
d
u
ct
D
es
cr
ip
ti
on
P
ro
d
u
ct
 C
od
e
Lu
m
en
 [l
m
]
C
C
T
[K
]
C
R
I [
R
a
]
O
p
er
a
ti
n
g
p
os
it
io
n
R
at
ed
 L
ife
 [h
]
Le
n
g
th
 [m
m
]
D
ia
m
et
er
[m
m
]
P
a
ck
 Q
ty
Kolorlux™ Mercury Standard
50 95 E26 H50/27 1/24 74171* 1800 4000 45 U 16,000 130 56 24
80 115 E27 H80/27 1/24 74172 3800 4000 40 U 20,000 166 71 24
80 115 B22 H80/B22 1/24 74173 3800 4000 40 U 20,000 166 71 24
125 125 E27 H125/27 1/24 73736 6300 4000 40 U 20,000 178 76 24
125 125 B22 H125/B22 1/24 77071 6300 4000 40 U 20,000 178 76 24
250 130 E40 H250/40 1/12 73737 13000 4000 40 U 20,000 227 91 12
400 135 E40 H400/40 1/12 74174 22500 4000 40 U 20,000 292 122 12
Kolorlux™ Mercury Deluxe
50 95 E27 H50 DX E27 1/24 77055* 1800 3700 53 U 16,000 130 56 24
80 115 E27 H80 DX E27 1/24 77056 3800 3600 54 U 20,000 166 71 24
125 125 E27 H125NDX E27 1/24 77057 6600 3500 52 U 20,000 178 76 24
250 130 E40 H250NDX E40 1/12 77058 13800 3400 50 U 20,000 228 91 12
400 135 E40 H400 DX E40 1/12 77061 24400 3400 47 U 20,000 292 122 12
*Estimated launch April 2010. The data shown is target performance data.
Mixed Light
160 230-240 E27 ML 230-240V 160W E27 96724 3100 4200 52 U 8,000 170 76 24
160 230-240 B22 ML 230-240V 160W B22 96727 3100 4200 52 U 8,000 170 76 24
160 240-250 E27 ML 240-250V 160W E27 96728 3100 4200 52 U 8,000 170 76 24
250 230-240 E27 ML 230-240V 250W E27 96725 5600 3800 52 U 8,000 227 91 12
250 230-240 E40 ML 230-240V 250W E40 96723 5600 3800 52 U 8,000 227 91 12
250 240-250 E40 ML 240-250V 250W E40 96726 5600 3800 52 U 8,000 227 91 12
500 230-240 E40 ML 230-240V 500W E40 96713 14000 3800 40 U 8,000 292 121 10
High Pressure Mercury Lamps
53
Brand cross reference
GE OSRAM PHILIPS
ConstantColor CMH™
CMH20/TC/UVC/830/GU6.5 HCI-TF 20W/830 WDL PB GU6.5 CDM-Tm Mini PGJ5 20W/830*
CMH20/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 20W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 20W/830 G8.5 1CT*
CMH35/T/UVC/930/GU6.5 – CDM-Tm Mini PGJ5 35W/830
CMH35/T/UVC/942/GU6.5 – –
CMH35/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 35W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 35W/830 G8.5
CMH35/TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 HCI-TC 35W/942 NDL PB UVS G8.5 CDM-TC 35W/942 G8.5
CMH35/TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 ULTRA – CDM-T Elite 35W/930 G8.5 1CT*
CMH70/TC/UVC/U/830/G8.5 Plus HCI-TC 70W/830 WDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 70W/830 G8.5
CMH70/TC/UVC/U/942/G8.5 HCI-TC 70W/942 NDL PB G8.5 CDM-TC 70W/942 G8.5
CMH70/TC/UVC/U/930/G8.5 ULTRA HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shop G8.5* CDM-TC Elite 70W/930 G8.5*
CMH20/T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus – CDM-T 20W/830 G12 1CT*
CMH35/T/UVC/U/830/G12 Plus HCI-T 35W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 35W/830 G12
CMH35/T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 35W/942 NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 35W/942 G12
CMH35/T/UVC/U/930/G12 ULTRA – CDM-T Elite 35W/930 G12 1CT*
CMH70/T/UVC/U/830/G12 HCI-T 70W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 70W/830 G12
CMH70/T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 70W/942 NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 70W/942 G12
CMH70/T/UVC/U/930/G12 ULTRA HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shop G12 CDM-T Elite 70W/930 G12*
CMH150/T/UVC/U/830/G12 HCI-T 150W/830 WDL PB G12 CDM-T 150W/830 G12
CMH150/T/UVC/U/942/G12 HCI-T 150/NDL PB UVS G12 CDM-T 150W/942 G12
CMH35/TD/UVC/830/RX7s – –
CMH70/TD/UVC/830/Rx7s HCI-TS 70W/830 WDL PB UVS RX7S   CDM-TD 70W/830 RX7s
CMH70/TD/UVC/942/Rx7s HCI-TS 70W/942 NDL PB UVS RX7S   CDM-TD 70W/942 RX7s
CMH150/TD/UVC/830/Rx7s-24 HCI-TS 150W/830 WDL PB RX7S-24   CDM-TD 150W/830 RX7s-24
CMH150/TD/UVC/942/Rx7s-24 HCI-TS 150W/942 NDL PB RX7S-24   CDM-TD 150W/942 RX7s-24
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/SP12 HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 12D MASTERColour CDM-R Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 10D 1CT
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/FL25 HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 24D  MASTERColour CDM-R Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 25D 1CT
CMH20/MR16/UVC/830/GX10/WFL40 HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 40D  MASTERColour CDM-R Mini 20W/830 GX10 MR16 40D 1CT
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/SP12 – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/FL25 – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/930/GX10/WFL40 – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/SP12 – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/FL25 – –
CMH35/MR16/UVC/942/GX10/WFL40 – –
CMH20/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/SP10 – –
CMH20/PAR20/UVC/830/E27/FL25 – –
CMH35/PAR20/830/E27/SP10 HCI-PAR20 35W/830 WDL SP E27   CDM-R 35W/830 E27 PAR20L10D
CMH35/PAR20/830/E27/FL25 HCI-PAR20 35W/830 WDL FL E27   CDM-R 35W/830 E27 PAR20L30D
CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/SP10 HCI-PAR20 35W/942 NDL PB SP 10D CDM-R 35W/9420 E27 PAR20L30D
CMH35/PAR20/UVC/942/E27/FL25 HCI-PAR20 35W/942 NDL PB SP 30D CDM-R 35W/942 E27 PAR20L30D
CMH20/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 HCI-PAR30 20W/830 WDL SP E27   –
CMH20/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL25 HCI-PAR30 20W/830 WDL FL E27
CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP10 HCI-PAR30 35W/830 WDL SP E27   CDM-R 35W/830 E27 PAR20L10D
CMH35/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL25 HCI-PAR30 35W/830 WDL FL E27   CDM-R 35W/830 E27 PAR20L30D
CMH35/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/SP10 HCI-PAR30 35W/942 NDL PB SP 10D –
CMH35/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/FL25 HCI-PAR30 35W/942 NDL PB SP 30D –
CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/SP15 HCI-PAR30 70W/830 WDL SP E27   CDM-R 70W/830 E27 PAR30L10D
CMH70/PAR30/UVC/830/E27/FL40 HCI-PAR30 70W/830 WDL FL E27   CDM-R 70W/830 E27 PAR30L40D
CMH70/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/FL15  HCI-PAR30 70W/942 NDL PB SP 10D CDM-R 70W/942 E27 PAR30L10D
CMH70/PAR30/UVC/942/E27/SP40    HCI-PAR30 70W/942 NDL PB FL 30D    CDM-R 70W/942 E27 PAR30L40D
CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C HCI-E/P 70/830 WDL PB E27 clear CDM-ET 70W /830 E27
CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/C HCI-E/P 100/830 WDL PB clear CDM-ET 100W /830 E40
CMH150/UVC/O/U/942/E27/C HCI-E/P 150W/942 NDL PBMO CL E27  –
CMH70/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D HCI-E/P 70W/830 NDL PB COE27  CDO-ET Coated 70W/828 E27
CMH70/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D HCI-E/P 70W/942 NDL  Coated E27 –
CMH100/E/UVC/U/830/E27/D HCI-E/P 100W/830 WDL PB Coated E27 CDO-ET Coated 100W/828 E40
CMH150/UVC/O/U/940/E27/D HCI-E/P 150W/942 NDL PB MO E27 CDO-ET Coated 150W/828 E40
CMH250/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D HCI-E 250W/830 WDL PB E40 –
CMH400/E/UVC/U/830/E40/D – –
The following pages show GE and alternative brand Order Codes. These cross references are provided as a quick guide and may only
represent a near equivalent to other brands. The table contains data from alternative brands’ catalogues and website.
HCI-TF 20W/830 WDL PB GU6.5
HCI-TC 20W/830 WDL PB G8.5
–
–
HCI-TC 35W/830 WDL PB G8.5
HCI-TC 35W/942 NDL PB UVS G8.5
–
HCI-TC 70W/830 WDL PB G8.5
HCI-TC 70W/942 NDL PB G8.5
HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shop G8.5*
–
HCI-T 35W/830 WDL PB G12
HCI-T 35W/942 NDL PB UVS G12
–
HCI-T 70W/830 WDL PB G12
HCI-T 70W/942 NDL PB UVS G12
HCI-TC 70/930 WDL PB Shop G12
HCI-T 150W/830 WDL PB G12
HCI-T 150/NDL PB UVS G12
–
HCI-TS 70W/830 WDL PB UVS RX7S
HCI-TS 70W/942 NDL PB UVS RX7S
HCI-TS 150W/830 WDL PB RX7S-24
HCI-TS 150W/942 NDL PB RX7S-24
HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 12D
HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 24D
HCI-R16 20/830 WDL PB 40D
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
HCI-PAR20 35W/830 WDL SP E27
HCI-PAR20 35W/830 WDL FL E27
HCI-PAR20 35W/942 NDL PB SP 10D
HCI-PAR20 35W/942 NDL PB SP 30D
HCI-PAR30 20W/830 WDL SP E27
HCI-PAR30 20W/830 WDL FL E27
HCI-PAR30 35W/830 WDL SP E27
HCI-PAR30 35W/830 WDL FL E27
HCI-PAR30 35W/942 NDL PB SP 10D
HCI-PAR30 35W/942 NDL PB SP 30D
HCI-PAR30 70W/830 WDL SP E27
HCI-PAR30 70W/830 WDL FL E27
HCI-PAR30 70W/942 NDL PB SP 10D
HCI-PAR30 70W/942 NDL PB FL 30D
HCI-E/P 70/830 WDL PB E27 clear
HCI-E/P 100/830 WDL PB clear
HCI-E/P 150W/942 NDL PBMO CL E27
HCI-E/P 70W/830 NDL PB COE27
HCI-E/P 70W/942 NDL  Coated E27
HCI-E/P 100W/830 WDL PB Coated E27
HCI-E/P 150W/942 NDL PB MO E27
HCI-E 250W/830 WDL PB E40
54
High Intensity Discharge Lamps
GE OSRAM PHILIPS Havells Sylvania
ConstantColor CMH™
CMH70/TT/UVC/830/E27 HCI-T/P 70W/830 WDL PB E27   CDO-TT 70W /828 E27* –
CMH100/TT/UVC/830/E40 – CDO-TT 100W /828 E27* –
CMH150/TT/UVC/830/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/830 WDL PB E40 CDO-TT 150W/828 E40* –
CMH150/UVC/T/U/842/E40 – CDO-TT 150W/828 E40* –
CMH150/UVC/O/T/U/830/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/830 NDL PB E40  – –
CMH150/T/UVC/O/U/942/E40 HCI-T/P 150W/942 NDL PB E40 – –
CMH250/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 HCI-T 250W/830 WDL PB E40 CDO-TT 250W /828 E27 –
KRC250/CMH/830/T/H/E40 – – –
CMH400/TT/UVC/U/830/E40 – – –
Arcstream™
ARC70/T/U/730/G12 HQI T 70/WDL MHN-T70W/830 HSI-T 70W/WDL
ARC70/T/U/842/G12 HQI T 70/NDL MHN-T70W/942 HSI-T 70W/NDL
ARC150/G12/830 – – –
ARC150/G12/842 – – –
ARC70/UVC/TD/730/Rx7s HQI TS 70/WDL UVS MHW-TD70W HSI-TD 75W/WDL 3K UVS
ARC70/UVC/TD/742/Rx7s HQI TS 70/NDL UVS MHN-TD70W HSI-TD 75W/NDL 4K UVS
ARC150/UVC/TD/732/Rx7s-24 HQI TS 150/WDL UVS MHW-TD150W HSI-TD 150W/WDL 3K UVS
ARC150/UVC/TD/742/Rx7s-24 HQI TS 150/NDL UVS MHN-TD150W HSI-TD 150W/NDL 4K UVS
ARC150/TD/952/Rx7s-24 – –
ARC150/UVC/AQUA/TD/865/Rx7s-24 – –
ARC250/TD/832/Fc2 HQI TS 250/WDL UVS MHW-TD250W HSI-TD 250W/NDL 3K UVS
ARC250/TD/842/Fc2 HQI TS 250/NDL UVS MHN-TD250W HSI-TD 250W/NDL 4K UVS
ARC150/UVC/TD/GREEN/RX7S-24 – – –
ARC150/UVC/TD/BLUE/RX7S-24 – – –
ARC150/UVC/TD/ORANGE/RX7S-24 – – –
ARC150/UVC/TD/MAGENTA/RX7S-24 – – –
ARC250/T/VBU/960/E40 HQI-T 250/D – –
ARC250/T/H/960/E40 – – –
ARC400/T/H/742/E40 – – –
ARC250/D/H/740/E40 – – –
ARC250/D/H/960/E40 HQI-E 250/D – –
ARC250/D/VBU/960/E40 HQI-E 250/D CDO-TT 100W /828 E27* –
Kolorarc™
KRC400/T/H/960/E40 – – –
KRC400/T/VBU/960/E40 – – –
KRC400/E/VBU/645/E40 – – HSI-T 400W/4K
KRC400/D/VBU/740/E40 – – –
KRC400/D/H/740/E40 – – –
KRC400/D/VBU/960/E40 – – –
KRC400/D/H/960/E40 – – –
Multi-vapor™
MVR250/U/40 – – –
MVR400/U/40 – – –
MVR1000/U/40 – – –
MVR250/C/U/40 – – –
MVR400/C/U/40 – – –
MVR400/VBU/40 – – –
MVR400/C/VBU/40 – – HSI-MP 400W/C/BU
MPR400/C/VBU/0/40 – – –
Sportlight™
SPL1500/L/H/652/Rx7SM  – – –
SPL2000/L/H/654 – – –
SPL2000/T/H/960/E40 HQI-T 2000/D MASTER HPI-T PRO /646 –
SPL2000/I/T/H/640/E40 HQI-T 2000 /N MASTER HPI-T PRO /646 –
SPL2000/I/T/H/960/E40 HQI-T 2000 /D/I – –
SPL1000/T/H/960/E40 1/4 – – –
Blended Light
ML 160/230-240V E27 HWL 160 235V ML 160W ES 235-245 HSB-BW 160W 240V E27
ML 160/230-240V B22 – ML 160W B22 235-245 –
ML 160/240-250V – – –
ML 250/230-240V E40 HWL 250 235V ML 250W ES 235-245 E40 HSB-BW 250W 240V E40
ML 250/230-240V  E27 – ML 250W ES 235-245 E27 –
ML 250/ 240-250V E40 – – –
ML  500/230-240V E40 HWL 500 235V ML 500W ES 235-245 E40 HSB-BW 500W 240V E40
*Similar type. Information is gathered from relevant official web sites as of October, 2009
HCI-T/P 70W/830 WDL PB E27   CDO-TT 70W /828 E27*
–
HCI-T/P 150W/830 WDL PB E40 CDO-TT 150W/828 E40*
–
HCI-T/P 150W/830 NDL PB E40  –
HCI-T/P 150W/942 NDL PB E40 –
HCI-T 250W/830 WDL PB E40
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
HQI T 70/WDL
HQI T 70/NDL
–
–
HQI TS 70/WDL UVS
HQI TS 70/NDL UVS
HQI TS 150/WDL UVS
HQI TS 150/NDL UVS
–
–
HQI TS 250/WDL UVS
HQI TS 250/NDL UVS
–
–
–
–
HQI-T 250/D
–
–
–
HQI-E 250/D
HQI-E 250/D
HSI-T 70W/WDL
HSI-T 70W/NDL
–
–
HSI-TD 75W/WDL 3K UVS
HSI-TD 75W/NDL 4K UVS
HSI-TD 150W/WDL 3K UVS
HSI-TD 150W/NDL 4K UVS
–
–
HSI-TD 250W/NDL 3K UVS
HSI-TD 250W/NDL 4K UVS
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
HSI-T 400W/4K
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
HSI-MP 400W/C/BU
–
–
–
HQI-T 2000/D
HQI-T 2000 /N
HQI-T 2000 /D/I
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
HWL 160 235V
–
–
HWL 250 235V
–
–
HWL 500 235V
HSB-BW 160W 240V E27
–
–
HSB-BW 250W 240V E40
–
–
HSB-BW 500W 240V E40
55
Brand cross reference
GE OSRAM PHILIPS Havells Sylvania
Lucalox™ Standard
LU50/85/D/27 NAV-E 50/E SON Pro 50W E SHP 50W/CO-E
LU70/90/D/27 NAV-E 70/E SON Pro 70W E SHP 70W/CO-E
LU100/100/MO/D/40 NAV-E 100 SON Pro 100W E SHP 100W
LU150/100/D/40 NAV-E 150 SON Pro 150W E SHP 150W
LU250/D/40 NAV-E 250 SON Pro 250W E SHP 250W
LU400/D/40 NAV-E 400 SON Pro 400W E SHP 400W
LU1000/110/D/40 NAV-E 1000 SON Pro 1000W E –
LU50/85/T/27 – – –
LU70/90/T12/27 NAV-T 70 SON- T Pro 70W SHP-T 70W
LU100/100/MO/T/40 NAV-T 1000 SON- T Pro 100W –
LU150/100/T /40 NAV-T 150 SON-T Pro 150W SHP-T 150W
LU250/T/40 NAV-T 250 SON-T Pro 250W SHP-T 150W
LU400/T/40 NAV-T 400 SON-T Pro 400W SHP-T 400W
LU1000/110/T/40 NAV-T 1000 SON-T Pro 1000W SHP-T 1000W
Lucalox™ XO
LU50/85/XO/D/27 – – –
LU70/90/XO/D/27 – MASTER SON PIA PLUS 70W –
LU100/100/XO/D/40 NAV-E 100 SUPER 4Y – –
LU250/XO/D/40 NAV-E 250 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON PIA PLUS 250W –
LU400/XO/D/40 NAV-E 400 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON PIA PLUS 400W –
LU50/85/XO/T/27 NAV-T 50 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 50W –
LU70/90/XO/T/27 NAV-T 70 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 70W –
LU100/100/XO/T/40 NAV-T 100 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 100W –
LU150/150/XO/T/40 NAV-T 150 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 150W –
LU250/XO/T/40 NAV-T 250 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 250W –
LU400/XO/T/40 NAV-T 400 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 400W –
LU600/XO/T/40 NAV-T 600 SUPER 4Y MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 600W –
Lucalox™ l
LU50/85/D/I/27 NAV-E 50/I SON Pro 50W I SHP 50W/CO-I
LU70/90/D/I/27 NAV-E 70/I SON Pro 70W I SHP 70W/CO-I
LU70/90/I/27 – SON Pro70W I CLEAR SHP 70W/CL-I
Lucalox™ E-Z lux
LUH110/D/27 - SHx NAV-E 110 SON-H Pro 110W SHx 110W E27
Lucalox™ TD
LU250/TD NAV-TS 250 – –
LU400/TD NAV-TS 400 – –
LU1000/TD – – –
Lucalox™ SUPERLIFE
LU50/85/SBY/T/27 – – –
LU70/90/SBY/T/27 – – –
LU70/90/XO/SBY/T12/E27 – – SHP-TS 70w Twinarc
LU100/100/SBY/T/40 – – –
LU100/100/XO/SBY/T/E40 – – SHP-TS 100w Twinarc
LU150/100/SBY/T/40 – – SHP-T 150W SBY
LU250/SBY/T/40 – – SHP-T 250W SBY
LU400/SBY/T/40 – – SHP-T 400W SBY
LU50/85/SBY/D/27 – – –
LU70/90/SBY/D/27 – – SHP 70W SBY
LU70/90/XO/SBY/D/E27 – – SHP-S 70w Twinarc
LU100/100/XO/SBY/D/E40 – – SHP-S 100w Twinarc
LU150/100/SBY/D/40 – – SHP 150W SBY
LU250/SBY/D/40 – – SHP 250W SBY
LU400/SBY/D/40 – – SHP 400W SBY
Kolorlux Standard
H125/27 HQL 125 HPL-N 125W HSL-BW 125W E27
H250/40 HQL 250 HPL-N 250W HSL-BW 250W E40
NAV-E 50/E
NAV-E 70/E
NAV-E 100
NAV-E 150
NAV-E 250
NAV-E 400
NAV-E 1000
–
NAV-T 70
NAV-T 1000
NAV-T 150
NAV-T 250
NAV-T 400
NAV-T 1000
SHP 50W/CO-E
SHP 70W/CO-E
SHP 100W
SHP 150W
SHP 250W
SHP 400W
–
–
SHP-T 70W
–
SHP-T 150W
SHP-T 150W
SHP-T 400W
SHP-T 1000W
–
–
NAV-E 100 SUPER 4Y
NAV-E 250 SUPER 4Y
NAV-E 400 SUPER 4Y
NAV-T 50 SUPER 4Y
NAV-T 70 SUPER 4Y
NAV-T 100 SUPER 4Y
NAV-T 150 SUPER 4Y
NAV-T 250 SUPER 4Y
NAV-T 400 SUPER 4Y
NAV-T 600 SUPER 4Y
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 100W –
MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 150W –
MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 250W –
MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 400W –
MASTER SON-T PIA PLUS 600W –
NAV-E 50/I
NAV-E 70/I
–
SHP 50W/CO-I
SHP 70W/CO-I
SHP 70W/CL-I
NAV-E 110 SHx 110W E27
NAV-TS 250
NAV-TS 400
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
–
SHP-TS 70w Twinarc
–
SHP-TS 100w Twinarc
SHP-T 150W SBY
SHP-T 250W SBY
SHP-T 400W SBY
–
SHP 70W SBY
SHP-S 70w Twinarc
SHP-S 100w Twinarc
SHP 150W SBY
SHP 250W SBY
SHP 400W SBY
HQL 125
HQL 250
HSL-BW 125W E27
HSL-BW 250W E40